To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

superb standard definition video performance. Their output
drive capability effortlessly supports four video loads.
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Pb-Free
Operating
Temperature Range
Packaging
Method
 FHP3130IS5X SOT23-5 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
 FHP3130IM8X SOIC-8 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
 FHP3230IMU8X MSOP-8 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
 FHP3230IM8X SOIC-8 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
 FHP3430IMTC14X TSSOP-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
 FHP3430IM14X SOIC-14 Yes -40°C to +85°C Reel
Moisture sensitivity level for all parts is MSL-1.
FHP3130, FHP3230, FHP3430
Single, Dual, and Quad, High-Speed, 2.7V to 12V,
Rail-to-Rail Amplifiers
0.01
D
iff
er
en
tia
l G
ai
n
(%
)
-0.7 -0.5 -0.3 -0.1 0.1 0.3 0.5 0.7
Input Voltage (V)
-0.01
-0.006
-0.004
-0.002
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
-0.008
0.01
D
ifferential P
hase (deg)
-0.01
-0.006
-0.004
-0.002
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
-0.008
Vs = ±5V
RL = 150Ω
Gain
Phase
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 2 www.fairchildsemi.com
FHP3130, FHP3230, FHP3430 Rev. 3.0.2
F
H
P
3130, F